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Department of Technology and STEM Education
Department Chair: Jason Dockter, M.Ed.
 Assistant: Teresa Cole

 Contact Us

Department Office
 McCarthy Hall 156
800.532.8641 x37444
701.401.0622





Overview
Explore our programs
Learn 21st century teaching or entrepreneurial skills through a STEM-based curriculum and activities. Whether you’re preparing for a career in the classroom or going on to further study, you’ll leave VCSU with the skills and tools necessary to be successful. With a consistently updated program to adhere to changing standards, you can be sure you’re receiving an education that aligns with the newest STEM endorsement and certificate requirements.




Programs
 Technology Education Major Technology Education Minor STEM Education - Elementary Certificate STEM Education - Secondary Certificate Career and Technical Education Composite Major Career and Technical Education B.S. in Education Major




  Interested in educating gifted and talented students? If you’ve got a bachelor’s degree and are seeking certification in this area, check out VCSU’s exclusive Gifted & Talented endorsement program. You’ll learn the skills necessary to teach children with different abilities, and educate them at the level they need to succeed.


Gifted and Talented Endorsement
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Faculty & Staff
Meet our faculty and staff
Meet the people behind your program—the master balancers of research, teaching, and mentorship—who will support you throughout your time as a student.

 View Full Directory



	 Teresa ColeTeresa Cole, M.Ed.
Admin and STEM Kit Specialist
[image: Teresa Cole, M.Ed.]
Department
Technology
Office Location
	McCarthy Hall 156

 teresa.cole@vcsu.edu | 701-845-7444





	 Jason Lee DockterJason Lee Dockter, M.Ed.
Assistant Professor
[image: Jason Lee Dockter, M.Ed.]
Departments
STEM, Technology
Office Location
	BSC Automation, Energy, & Adv Tech

 jason.dockter@vcsu.edu | 701-845-7447





	 Philip William KileyPhilip William Kiley,
Adjunct Faculty / Tech Ed
[image: Philip William Kiley, ]
Departments
Academic Affairs, Technology
 philip.kiley@vcsu.edu





	 Elisa KrumwiedeElisa Krumwiede, M.Ed.
Assistant Professor
[image: Elisa Krumwiede, M.Ed.]
Departments
Gifted and Talented, Technology
Office Location
	McCarthy Hall 156C

 elisa.krumwiede@vcsu.edu | 701-845-7442





	 Kenardo LeslieKenardo Leslie,
Adjunct Faculty / Tech Ed
[image: Kenardo Leslie, ]
Department
Technology
 kenardo.leslie@vcsu.edu





	 Clayton MannieClayton Mannie, M.Ed.
Assistant Professor / Head Golf Coach
[image: Clayton Mannie, M.Ed.]
Department
Technology
Office Location
	McCarthy Hall 156E

 clayton.mannie@vcsu.edu | 701-845-7449





	 Valerie MosesValerie Moses,
Program Recruiter/Advisor
[image: Valerie Moses, ]
Department
Technology
 valerie.moses@vcsu.edu





	 Matthew ScottMatthew Scott,
Adjunct Faculty / Tech Ed
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Department
Technology
 matthew.scott.1@vcsu.edu





	 Blaire ThrasherBlaire Thrasher,
Adjunct Faculty / Tech Ed
[image: Blaire Thrasher, ]
Department
Technology
 blaire.thrasher@vcsu.edu










Next Steps
You’re ready to study technology at VCSU. What’s next? Visit the links below to become a Viking.




 Admissions
 Tuition & Fees
 Financial Aid
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